2/6/09	12/332	792
FORM PTO-	1595	DEC

REC

02-11-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem

103547773



Name of conveying parties:

- 1.) Koji ISHIHARA
- 2.) Tetsuo KAWANO
- 3.) Kyoji SATO
- 4.) Tsuguchika TABARU
- 5.) Manabu MATSUYAMA
- 6.) Ryuichi OHZEKI
- 7.) Masato KONDO

Name and Address of receiving party: **FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED** 7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome,

	Shinjuku	ı-KU, Tokyo, 163-0722, Japan		
3.	<u>x</u>	f conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: n Date(s): December 26, 2008		Merger Change of Name —
4.	This	on number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with OR document is being filed after filing of t Patent Application No(s). 12/332,792 Patent No(s). To be Assigned, issue	the applica 2, filed <u>Dec</u>	ntion: <u>cember 11, 2008</u> ; or
5.	STAAS 8 Attention 1201 Nev	d address of party to whom corresponds HALSEY LLP Thomas E. McKiernan York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor ton, D.C. 20005	ndence co	ncerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: <u>2131.1007</u>
6.	Total nur	mber of applications and patents invol	lved:1	
7.	Total fee ⊠ □	(37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 p Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit		or Application in Assignment)
8. Thomas	(Attach d	Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpa uplicate copy of this page if paying by nan, Reg. No. 37,889	deposit a	Solden 66F609
Name of	Person S	igning	8	ngnature
			NA NATUS	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
			DO NOT USE	THIS OF ASS

્રાં જીવા ક 31 人名英格兰

Revised January, 2005

©2005

REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0478

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by . (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMIT		consideration paid to the undersigned
7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku	ı, Tokyo 163-0722 Japan	
•		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention) DYNAMIC RECONFIGURATION SUPP	rest to the invention entitled	
SUPPORTING APPARATUS, AND E		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_cxecuted on even date herewith or, if not so executed, v		or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereby	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No	data, when known.	and the macron (c) me specifical
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the L substitute, reissue or reexamination application based th including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf	hereon, for the full term or terms for which the fler, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ").
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said apprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigacts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and e plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters p gation or other legal proceeding which may ar rs, including separate assignments and declara- ce.	attent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).
1) Koji Ishihara	Koji ISHIHARA	Dec. 26, 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Letsur scanano	Tetsuo KAWANO	Dec. 26. 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	h
3) Krip Suto	Kyoji SATO	Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	10 76 700K
4) Tsnanchi ca TABARU	Tsuguchika TABARU (Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(1) Parisment	

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0479

5)	monder Mostfun	Manabu MATSUYAMA	Dec, 26, 2008
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	Prysiti Ohshi	Ryuichi OHZEKI	Dec. 26, 2008
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
·7)	Londo Mosato	Masato KONDO	Aco. 26.2008
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT

REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0480